A.P.N. No.:	1420-07-215-02	25					
R.P.T.T.	\$2,271.75						
File No.:	1375275 MLM						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Gabriel A. Sandoval Trust U/A Dtd.May 23, 2013							
18428 Twin	Creeks Rd.						
Monte Seren	o, CA 95030						

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2271.75 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,311.75 Pgs=4 10/01/2021 12:30 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Richard Hughes (who acquired title as Richard Hughes, who erroneously took title as Richard Huges Trustee of the Richard Hughes Revocable 2004 Trust, dated January 13, 2004

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Gabriel A. Sandoval, as Trustee of The Gabriel A. Sandoval Trust U/A Dtd.May 23, 2013,

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: September 29, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Richard Hughes Revocable January 13, 2004			
By: Richard Hughes, Trustee	Date:	21	
State of	_)		
County of) ss)		_ \ \
This instrument was acknowledg By: Richard Hughes.	ed before me on the	day of	, 2021
Signature:Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:	< <	See Notar	Attached y Certificate
		\backslash	
))	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate v document to which this certificate is attached, and not the tri	
State of California) County of <u>Stanislaus</u>)	
On <u>September 29, 2021</u> before me, <u>Karina A</u> Date	Idaz, Notary Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared RICHARD HUGHES	The state of the s
//	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evisubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledghis/hér/thèir authorized capacity(iès), and that by his/hor the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	yed to me that he/she/they executed the same in strument signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), executed the instrument.
of t	rtify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws he State of California that the foregoing paragraph ue and correct.
KARINA ALDAZ Notary Public - California	NESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 2339159 My Comm. Expires Dec 4, 2024	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this info fraudulent reattachment of this for	ormation can deter alteration of the document or
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: GRANT, BARGAIN AND SANUMBER OF Pages: Signer(s) Other Than N	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lot 25, as set forth on the Final Map LDA 97-1007-8 for VALLEY VISTA ESTATES PHASE 7, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada on October 20, 2006 in Book 1006, Page 7712 as Document No. 686969 and Certificate of Amendment recorded on January 2, 2007 in Book 107, Page 26 as Document No. 691901, Official Records.

PARCEL 2:

A non-exclusive easement for drainage and the construction, use, maintenance, replacement and repair of a drainage and/or detention basin and facilities as granted by a Drainage Easement Agreement recorded October 27, 2011 in Book 1011, Page 4775 as Document No. 791544, Official Records.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)					Λ
a) <u>1420-07-215-025</u>				/	
b)				/	\
c)				\	\
d)				1	\ \
2. Type of Property:					\ \
a. ☐ Vacant Land b. ☒ Single	Fam. Res.	FOR RI	CORDER	RS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse d. ☐ 2-4 Ple				Page	
			Recording		G
e. ☐ Apt. Bldg. f. ☐ Comm			Recording		
g.□ Agricultural h.□ Mobile	Home	Notes:			
☐ Other					
		-	The same of the sa	-	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property		582,500	0.00		
 b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value) 	alue of property) (_ \)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$	582,500	0.00	1	
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$	2,271.7	5		``\
4. If Exemption Claimed:)		
 a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 	3 375.090, Section	h	/	/	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		\		/	
		1	/ /	/	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being tr	ansferred:100%	- 4			
The undersigned declares and acknowle	edges, under penalt	y of per	jury, pursu	ant to NRS 3	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the information p	provided is correct to	o the be	st of their	information a	and belief,
and can be supported by documentation	if called upon to su	ubstantia	ate the info	ormation prov	ided herein.
Furthermore, the parties agree that disal	lowance of any clai	med ex	emption, o	r other deter	mination of
additional tax due, may result in a penalt	y of 10% of the tax	due plu	s interest	at 1% per mo	onth. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sh	nall be jointly and se	everally	liable for a	any additiona	I amount owed.
	\	\			
Signature	Ca	apacity	Es	crow Agent	
Con .		\ \			
Signature	2	apacity	Fc	crow Agent	
Oignature		apacity		CIOW Agent	
	/				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BI	IYER (GRANTEE) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)	/-	7	(REQUII		
Print Name: Richard Hughes, Trustee o	f the Richard Pr	int Nam		I A. Sandova	I Trustee of
Hughes Revocable 2004 T					I, as Trustee of
January 13, 2004					doval Trust U/A
Address: 7008 Hye Park Dr.				ay 23, 2013	
City: Modesto	Ac	ddress:		win Creeks R	Rd.
State: CA Zip: 95356			nte Seren		
			CA	Zip:	95030
\ / /	0.	<u> </u>			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RE	CORDING (requir	ed if no	t sallar or	r huver\	
Print Name: Stewart Title Company		crow #	1375275		
Address: 5390 Kietzke Ln., Suite 101		CIOW #	1010210	J 1911-191	
City: Reno	C+,	ate: N	1 V	7in:	90511
Oig. Itono	Sla 	αι υ . <u>Ι</u>	N V	Zip:	89511

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED